© 2003.  Ultron Lift Corp./Inc.  All rights reserved.
Revised 9/30/2008.  This manual replaces all earlier manuals.  Part No.  68626
GBD Series™
Gas Bottle Direct Vertical Lift Series
Rail Style Liftgate
4500 lb. Capacity
SERVICE PARTS LOCATOR
For Models: GBD4536 • GBD4542

   Call 800-289-1335 in the U.S., 416-421-7987 in Canada 3
General Information
MODEL NUMBER CODING
The code and model numbers of a liftgate are references to its size, type and capacity.  Using these
numbers when ordering or specifying improves customer satisfaction and delivery.
Model Number:  GBD4542
GBD     45       42
           1         2         3
1. LIFTGATE TYPE
GBD = Gas Bottle Vertical Lift Style Liftgate
2. WEIGHT CAPACITY
45 = 4500 lb. Capacity
3. DEPTH OF PLATFORM (not including ramp)
36 = 36” of platform loading area
42 = 42” of platform loading area
GBD Series™  Service Parts Locator
   Call 800-289-1335 in the U.S., 416-421-7987 in Canada 4
Ordering Information
STEP 2 Identify the Item number from the appropriate part in the assembly diagram.
STEP 3 Locate the appropriate row listing the Item number in the table below the assembly
diagram.
ITEM # DESCRIPTION GBD4536 GBD4542
1 SLIDER, LH 68004
2 WEAR PAD, UPPER BACK 68009
3 WEAR PAD PLATE, UPPER FRONT 68014
STEP 4 Locate the column in the table that matches your model liftgate.
ITEM # DESCRIPTION GBD4536 GBD4542
1 SLIDER, LH 68004
2 WEAR PAD, UPPER BACK 68009
3 WEAR PAD PLATE, UPPER FRONT 68014
STEP 6 Find the correct part number.
ITEM # DESCRIPTION GBD4536 GBD4542
1 SLIDER, LH 68004
2 WEAR PAD, UPPER BACK 68009
3 WEAR PAD PLATE, UPPER FRONT 68014
STEP 7 Order the part
Model Number:  GBD4542
Part Name:  Slider, LH
Quantity Required:  1
Part Number:  68004
STEP 1 Determine the assembly on which the desired part is located using either the Table of
Contents (page 2) or the Key Components diagram (page 5)
GBD Series™  Service Parts Locator
   Call 800-289-1335 in the U.S., 416-421-7987 in Canada 5
Key Components
Platform:
     Page 7
H-Frame:
     Page 6
Cylinder:
     Page 10
Sliders:
     Page 9
Electrical:
     Page 8
Power Units:
     Pages 11 & 12
Decals:
     Page 13
GBD Series™  Service Parts Locator
   Call 800-289-1335 in the U.S., 416-421-7987 in Canada 6
22